**COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY** 



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

### Ref. No.: F16.V1/REG/2166-24

# WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Date: 30.12.2024

Advertisement for the position of Project Assistant (01) at the Department of Zoology, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University (CBPBU)

Walk-in Interview on 08.01.2025 (Wednesday) at 12.00 PM at Department of Zoology, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University (CBPBU)

**Post of Project Assistant (01)**: For the Project "Delineating the impact of SIRT3 and SIRT6 on mitochondrial health and metabolism during myofibroblast transdifferentiation in lung fibrosis: role of mitochondrial protein reactive oxygen species modulator 1 (ROMO1)" (CRG/2023/006931) funded by Anusandhan National Research Foundation (ANRF)-Department of Science and Technology (DST), Govt. of India.

Principal Investigator: Dr. Samik Bindu, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Zoology, CBPBU.

Co-PI: Dr. Hadida Yasmin, HOD, Associate Professor, Dept. of Zoology, CBPBU.

**Essential Qualification**: M.Sc. in Zoology/Biochemistry/Biotechnology/Physiology/Molecular Biology/Microbiology or other relevant fields in Life Science with a minimum score of 60% in aggregate (6.5 grade points on a scale of 10).

**Desirable Qualification**: The candidate has knowledge and experience in basic cell culture and molecular biology techniques including qPCR, Western blot, IHC, nucleic acid isolation and electrophoresis and laboratory animal (rat/mice) handling.

Age Limit: 25 years.

**Documents required**: Biodata, Address proof, Age proof, 2 photocopies of testimonials and originals for verification.

**Salary**: As per ANRF-DST, Govt. of India norms for Project Assistant (including HRA as Permissible)

**Duration**: 1 year (Can be renewed upon satisfactory performance for a maximum period of three years. Renewal is also subjected to the availability of fund).

The engagement is purely temporary or co-terminus with the project and, therefore, does not confer any right/claim implicit or explicit for regularization or absorption against any CBPBU post. Mere fulfilment of the required qualifications and experience does not entitle a candidate to be selected. The

Principal Investigator of the project reserves the right to fill or not fill the position. All mark sheets and testimonials will be verified after selection and any dispute found in the same will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

#### No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

CBPBU reserves the right of selection or rejection of a candidature including cancellation of the advertisement, without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Registrar (Offg.) Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY** 



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

### Ref. No.: F16.V1/REG/2166-24

Date: 30.12.2024

### " In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. Dr. Hadida Yasmin, Head, Department of Zoology, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 6. Guard File.

Registrar (Offg.) Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University